

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 3975 OF 2025

**FAHIM AKHTAR ASLAM BAIG MIRZA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY AND
OTHERS**

....
Ms A. N. Ansari, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. R. K. Ingole, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

....
**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATE : 25.03.2025

PER COURT :-

1. The petitioners are claiming arrears of salary.
2. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 17.06.2025.
3. Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

SMS