



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

WRIT PETITION NO. 3975 OF 2025

FAHIM AKHTAR ASLAM BAIG MIRZA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mrs. A.N. Ansari
AGP for Respondent/State : Mrs. V.S. Choudhari

...
**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATED : 5th MAY, 2026.

ORDER :

- . Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. Learned Advocate for the petitioner has placed on record copy of written instructions received from the client to withdraw the petition.
3. The petition is, therefore, disposed of as withdrawn.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV,J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI,J.)